3-21-03 RECORE TRA Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

**EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 3. Patent and Trademark Office

102401357

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc.	Name: S&P ComStock, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date:February 27, 2003	Street Address: 600 Mamaroneck Ave. City: Harrison State: NY 71 16528  Individual(s) citizenship 72 16528  Association 73 16528  General Partnership 75 16528  Limited Partnership 75 16528  Corporation-State New York 75 16528  Other 76 16528  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 76 16528  Other 76 16528  Other 77 165328  New York 77 165328  Other 77 165328  New York 77 165328
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
N/A	1,339,751 and 2,614,627
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Kimberly B. Herman, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Sullivan & Worcester LLF One Post Office Square	8. Deposit account number: 500751
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kimberly B. Herman  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including cover	and a second and and advantage and a second

03/26/2003 TDIAZ1

00000131 1339751

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0742

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by THE McGRAW-HILL COMPANIES, INC., a New York corporation (the "Parent") having an address at 1221 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 U.S.A., and S&P ComStock, Inc. (the "Company"), a New York Corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of the Parent having an address at 600 Mamaroneck Avenue, Harrison, New York 10528 U.S.A.

WHEREAS, Interactive Data Corporation ("Purchaser"), on the one hand, and the Parent, Standard & Poor's Information Services (Australia) Pty. Ltd., an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Parent ("McGraw-Hill Australia"), McGraw-Hill International (U.K.) Ltd., an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Parent ("McGraw-Hill UK"), and McGraw-Hill International Enterprises, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of Parent ("MIE"), on the other hand, are parties to a Stock and Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 16, 2002 (the "Agreement"; Parent, McGraw-Hill Australia, McGraw-Hill UK and MIE are sometimes referred to herein in the singular as the "Seller" and collectively as the "Sellers"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, the Sellers are selling to the Purchaser the Shares of the Company and the Assets of the Acquired Business (as those terms are defined in the Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Parent, in connection with the Acquired Business, has adopted, used, and is using the marks identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the transactions contemplated by the Agreement, Parent is transferring to the Company all of Parent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any applications and registrations therefor, including the registrations identified on the attached Exhibit A.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt in full of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Parent hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company all of Parent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and any applications and registrations therefor, including the registrations identified on the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, together with the goodwill associated with use of and symbolized by the Marks.
- 2. Parent further sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Company all of the Parent's right, title and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks in connection with use of the Marks.
- 3. The Company hereby accepts the right, title and interest hereinabove assigned by Parent.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0743

- The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Company, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Parent, its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives.
- Nothing herein is intended to transfer to the Company any and all of Parent's rights of any kind with respect to the names "Standard & Poor's", "S&P", "McGraw-Hill", "The McGraw-Hill Companies", "XpressFeed" and derivatives of such names or trademarks.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

15257LPus.doc

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parent has executed and delivered this instrument this and delivered this instrument, 2003.

THE MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES, INC.

Bv:

Frank J. Kaufman

Senior Vice President, Taxes

State of New York

) ss.

County of New York

On this 27 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me appeared Frank J. Kaufman, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public

PETER J. O'CONOR

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York

No. 41-4816506, Qual. in Queens County

Certificate Filed in New York County

Commission Expires May 31,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has executed and delivered this instrument this 27 day of february, 2003.

S&P COMSTOCK, INC.

State of New York

County of Newyorh

On this 21 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me appeared Frank J. Kaufman, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

PETER J. O'CONOR NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 41-4816506, Qual. in Queens County Certificate Filed in New York County, Commission Expires May 31, 2006

15257LPus.doc

4

## **EXHIBIT A**

## McGraw-Hill Companies, Inc., The (5700)

Trademark Report by Mark Printed: 10/3/02 Page 1

Status: ACTIVE Mark: comstock

COUNTRY REFERENCE# FILED APPL# REGDT REG# STATUS CLASSES

<u>OWNER</u>

COMSTOCK

UNITED STATES 35917US0 11/5/84 507,247 6/4/85 1,339,751 REGISTERED 42

See Attached Regarding "XSTREAM QUOTES"

15257LPus.doc

5

Int. Cl.: 36

Prior U.S. Cls.: 100, 101 and 102

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,614,627 Registered Sep. 3, 2002

SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

## **XSTREAM QUOTES**

MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES, INC., THE (NEW YORK CORPORATION)
1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
NEW YORK, NY 10020

FOR: PROVIDING REAL TIME STOCK QUOTES TO ONLINE BROKERAGE AND GENERAL WEB SITES, IN CLASS 36 (U.S. CLS. 100, 101 AND 102).

FIRST USE 9-20-2000; IN COMMERCE 9-20-2000.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "QUOTES", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 76-227,623, FILED 3-19-2001.

GI HYUN AN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002699 FRAME: 0748

**RECORDED: 03/21/2003**